

Â

C.A.No. 1880-1889 OF 2003  
ITEM No.37

Court No. 4

SECTION IIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1880-1889/2003

M/S. SHIVAM ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for directions for filing proof of payment and exemption from filing O.T.and  
Amendment of memo of parties and With office report)

Date : 08/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Sunita R. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master