

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21923-21925/2003

(From the final judgement and order dated 07/05/2003 in CWJC No. 3449/2002 & CWJC No. 3471/2002 & CWJC No. 3490/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

M/S. BANDANA FUEL INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K.Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Vimal Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners submits that this case is now
squarely

covered by judgment of this Court in Jindal Stainless Steel. Couns
el for the

respondent prays for time to consider the aforesaid judgment and mak
e

submissions before this Court as to whether the instant case is covered by that
decision.

Put up after two weeks along with the application for interim relief.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master