

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1880-1889/2003

M/S. SHIVAM ENTERPRISES AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21923-21925/2003 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2273/2005 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2255/2005 (XVI)

Date : 13-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the prayer made in the letter circulated, list the matters after two weeks, as prayed for.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
AR CUM PS

(ANJU DUA)  
COURT MASTER